ITEM NO.29

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.8434/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-08-2021 in CRMP No.3762/2019 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

PHOOL CHAND RAM MAHTO @ FULCHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

( IA No. 147168/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 147164/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 04-03-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Kr. Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Gurmehar Vaan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek, AOR

Mr. Dhirendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Keshav Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An adjournment letter has been circulated on behalf of the respondent No.2 to file counter affidavit, four weeks' time as prayed for is granted.

List after four weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER